FO	RM PTO-1535 RE 02-12	-2002	HEET	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
			, ,,,,,,	Patent and Trademark Of	
	Lo the Honorable Commissioner o		ittached original	documents or copy thereof.	\dashv
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 10201	6902	ss of receiving p		\dashv
	Rudolf Ritter 1-28-02	1	scom Mobil	·	
	1-28-02				-
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	✓ Assignment	Street Address	:Schwarzto	rstrasse 61	
		CH-3050 E	Bern, Switze:	rland	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name				- {
	☐ Other	City:		State: ZIP:	
	Execution Date: September 13, 2001	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es)	State: ZIP: ZIP: No	_
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	=1			ᅱ
•	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of	the application is	•	_
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	5)		1
	09/962,901 filed September 25, 2001				- 1
	03/ 302/ 301 TITE SEPTEMBET 23, 2001			JAN 1 P	-
		1			l
	Additional number	s attached ? ☐ Yes	⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			patents involved: 1	
	concerning document should be mailed:	7 7 16 107 0		A 40	
	Name: Thomas P. Schiller	- 7. Total fee (37 C)	-H 3.41)	\$ <u>40.0</u>	
	Internal Address: Pearne & Gordon LLP	☐ Enclosed			
	mondina Additional Federate & College Barrier	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue East	8. Deposit accour			\dashv
	onotification <u>out out of the control of the contro</u>			-0820	
	City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114	(Attach duplica	te copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)	\Box
	DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE			\neg
					- }
9.	Statement and signature		, ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregis a true copy of the original document.	going intormation	is true and c	orrect and any attached cop	
	Thomas P. Schiller	mas I Schille	1,	4-7-2002	- 1
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
	• •		T-4al		,
	<u> </u>		lotal numbe	r of pages comprising cover sheet:	<u></u>
0	11/2002 LMUELLER 00000048 09962901				
0	FC:581 40.00 OF				
	/				
	\				

_	10/19/2	2001			-D-V
FO	OCT 1 0 2001	PNI BELET GUEL BILLIAND	SHEET	U.S DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMER Trademark Of
	To the lonorable Commissione 101879	055	e attached origin	al documents or copy t	hereof.
î.	Name of conveying party(ies)		ddress of receiving		
	Ritter Rudbonner 10.100	i.	sscom Mobi		
	(0,10				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	★ Assignment	Street Addre	ss: <u>Schwarzt</u>	orstrasse 61	
١.		_CH-3050	Bern, Switz	erland_	
,	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	}			
	☐ Other			State:	
	Execution Date: September 13, 2001	Additional na	me(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗆	□ No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/962,901 filed September 25, 2001	the execution date B. Patent No		is:	·
	Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Ye	s □ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	r of applications ar	nd patents involved: 1	
	Name: Thomas P. Schiller	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)		\$40. <i>00</i>
	Internal Address. Pearne & Gordon LLP	☐ Enclosed			·
		☐ Authorize	d to be charged to	deposit account	
	Street Address: <u>526 Superior Avenue East</u>	8. Deposit accor		6-0820	
	City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this p	age if paying by deposi	t account)
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPAC	CE		
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Schiller	oing information	on is true and o	correct and any at	<i>tached c</i> op
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10/0/0/	Date
		oig.idtaio		, ,	Date
			Total numb	er of pages comprising	cover sheet: /

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

CHIP CARD WITH INTEGRATED TIME-DETERMINING SYSTEM

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below in the appropriate spaces to the left of the signatures of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Pearne, Gordon, McCoy & Granger LLP Docket No. 33940

WHEREAS, SWISSCOM MOBILE AG, a corporation of Switzerland, and having a place of business in Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne, Gordon, McCoy & Granger the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PGM&G PT605 Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

(1)	Inventor Name (sole or joint): Rudolf RITTER				
	Signature:				
	Today's Date: 13, 09, 01				
	Date I Signed Declaration:				
	Witness:				
	1.0	Bric Lauper			
	Witness: M. Bas2	Marin Busch			
(2)	Inventor Nama (sala ar jaint):				
(2)	Inventor Name (sole or joint):				
	Signature:				
	Today's Date:				
	Date I Signed Declaration:				
	Witness:				
	Witness:				
(3)	Inventor Name (sole or joint):				
	Signature:				
	Today's Date:				
	Date I Signed Declaration:				
	Witness:				
	Witness:				

Page 2 of 3

(4)	Inventor Name (sole or joint):
	Signature:
	Today's Date:
	Date I Signed Declaration:
	Witness:
	Witness:
(5)	Inventor Name (sole or joint):
	Signature:
	Today's Date:
	Date I Signed Declaration:
	Witness:
	Witness:
(6)	Inventor Name (sole or joint):
	Signature:
	Today's Date:
	Date I Signed Declaration:
	Witness:
	Witness:

PGM&G PT605 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/28/2002